B 451 L 18 214 EAST 10th STREET. HOUSE NO. AND STREET HOUSE NO. AND STREE (6sty. MAC and stores.) NH 302-98* Alt 1123-77* V 8940-62P Alt 995-57P. FE 2175-36 BR 9637-15 **APPLICATIONS** BN 1110-59 FO 1010-59 PRS 2400-40 Compl 586=68 NO. YEAR FILED COMPLETED DRAWINGS KIND O- Jos. L. Butterweiser 10th STREETEAST 214 1898 302 A-Geo tred Pelham (6 STY AND STORES.) 0-Max Gruber ALT 1123-77# 995 1957 A-D. Plotkin NB 302-98* FE 2175-36 ALT 995-57P 1959 FO 1010-59 1010 BN 1110-59 PRS 2400-60 1759 V 8940-62P* BN 1110 Compl-586-68 V 1006-68# 10 DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

	Building Line or Lines, clearly FORM No. 1-
	an No. and distinctly on the Drawings.
Q	APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF BUILDINGS.
	application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of the City of New York, for the
S	the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted, for the erection of
	herein described. All provisions of the Building Law shall be complied with in the
r	tion waid building, whether specified herein or not.
	Jos L. Butterweiger Ougrer
	YORK, March 39 1898. (Sign here) Geofred Felham Chrest
1.	State how many buildings to be erected.
. 2.	How occupied? If for dwelling, state the number of families. Denement 33 families 2 4
******	What is the street or avenue and the number thereof? Give diagram of property.
4.	Size of lot. No. of feet front, 350, No. of feet rear, 250; No. of feet deep, 92.3
5.	Size of building. No. of feet front, 2.1.0; No. of feet rear, 20.0; No. of feet deep, 80.0;
	No. of stories in height, 6; No. of feet in height from curb level to highest point of roof
0	seams, Jos. to lop of learnice
0.	What will each building cost exclusive of the lot? \$ 27,000
	What will be the depth of foundation walls from curb level or surface of ground?
9	What will be the base, stone or concrete? It base stones, give size and thickness
0.	and how laid $G \times g \circ V = U'' A A G \circ G \circ$
10.	That will be the sizes of piers? 2/26/26 2/24/28
	What will be the sizes of the base of piers? The foot larger and sides
	What will be the thickness of foundation walls? 94" Of what material
	onstructed? Pubble Stone land in cenient mortar
13.	What will be the thickness of upper walls? Basement,inches; 1st story
	nches; 2d story, 16 inches; 3d story, 12 inches; 4th story, 15 inches;
	th story, 12 inches; 6th story, 2 inches; 7th story, inches, and from thence
	o top, & inches. Of what materials to be constructed? Hand burney Buck
	state whether independent or party walls. Independent.
	Vith what material will walls be coped? She stone or Carthenware
10.	What will be the materials of front? Buck If of stone, what kind?
17	Five thickness of ashler. Give thickness of backing in each story. Vill the roof be flat, peaked or mansard?
	What will be the materials of roofing? Jim J'Brick Cucle
19.	tive size and materials of floor beams. 1st tier, 8-54 lbe pysteel; 2d tier, 3 × 10
	Spruce; 3d tier, 3 × 10 Spruce; 4th tier, 3 × 10 Spruce; 5th tier,
	3 ×10 Spruce; 6th tier, 8 ×10 Spruce; 7th tier,
	state distances from centres. 1st tier, 40×4 inches; 2d tier, 16 inches; 3d tier, 16 inches;
	state distances from centres. 1st tier, 40 inches; 2d tier, 16 inches; 3d tier, 16 inches;
	th tier, /6 inches; 5th tier, /6 inches; 6th tier, /6 inches; 7th tier, inches;
	th tier,inches; roof tier,inches.
20.	if floors are to be supported by columns and girders, give the following information: Size and
	naterial of girders under 1st floor, 8" 1311 hrale under each of the upper floors,
	Size and materials of columns under 1st floor,
21.	This building will safely sustain per superficial foot upon 1st floor 15 0 to 70 lbs.; upon 2d floor
	To lbs.; upon 3d floor To lbs.; upon 4th floor To lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.
7711111	f the front, rear or side walls are to be supported, in whole or in part by iron girders or lintels give
	definite particulars. Front wall above 1 sty. Carried on 3/9=63 lb. for
4	a Red beams, That walls at front carried on 2/15=150
L) 4 73-8 = 54 lbs pley yard stell beams and 15" channels
ID.	er windows at ends you stell beams
23.	f girders are to be supported by brick piers and columns, state the sizes of piers and columns.

Firster affront wall supported on 1/15×16, 4 1/8 won Collinsons get metal with Cap and pole 24. State by whom the construction of the building is to be superintended. Contracts

If the Building is to be occupied as an Apartme	ent of Tenement House, give the following particulars.
	r, and the whole number in the house; also, if any part
is to be used as a store or for any other busin	ess purposes, state the fact descent to Lores
families on each floor	two ow 1st floor rear total 22
2. What will be the heights of ceilings? 1st story	7, //8 feet; 2d story, /0.0 feet; 3d story,
9.8 feet; 4th story, 9.8 feet:	5th story, 98 feet; 6th story, 98 feet;
7th story,feet.	<i>y</i> ,,
3. How are the hall partitions to be constructed and	d of what materials? EX12 brick roalls
to first store intrance he	allway 4"TIC, blocker & 4" (in
4. How many buildings are to be taken down?	oue 1
Owner Jos L. Bullenweisen	Address 233 Lenox and
Architect Sep I sed Pelhan	Address 508 to file are
Mason	Address
	Address
-	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
if a Wall or part of a Wall aiready i	ouilt is to be used, fill up the following.
	ntend to use thewall of building
	- Tail of building
as party wall in the erection of the building her	reinbefore described, and respectfully requests that the
same be examined and a permit granted therefor.	The foundation wallbuilt of
inches thick, feet below curb	; the upper wall built of,
inches thick, feet deep,	feet in height.
	nere)
NOTEIn making application for the erection of build every story, front, rear and side elevations, and longitudinal and and must be on tracing cloth, properly designated and colored.	ings, the following drawings must be furnished: Plans of each and and transverse sections. All plans must be drawn to a uniform scale,
	LAW REQUIRES:
1st—That all stone walls shall be properly bonded and laid 2d—That all skylights having a superficial area of more t frames thereof constructed of iron and glass.	in cement mortar. than nine square feet, placed in any building, shall have the sashes and
3d—That every building which is more than two stories houses and churches, shall have doors, blinds or shutters made of	in height above the curb level, except dwelling houses, hotels, school- iron, hung to iron hanging frames or to iron eyes built into the wall,
more than thirty feet in width. Or the said doors, blinds or shutte matched boards at right angles with each other, and securely cover nails for fastening the same being driven inside the lap; the hinger after the same has been covered with the tin, and such doors or shr of the windows and doors, or two iron hinges securely fastened in the same manner as the doors and shutters.	are may be constructed of pine or other soft wood of two thicknesses of red with tin, on both sides and edges, with folded lapped joints, the s and bolt, or latches shall be secured or fastened to the door or shutter utters shall be hung upon an iron frame, independent of the woodwork the masonry; or such frames, if of wood, shall be covered with tin in
and used as a hotel or lodging house, and every boarding-house, a every factory, mill, manufactory or workshop, hospital, asylum of ing inwhole or in part occupied or used as a school or place of height, all to be constructed as follows:	ling-house occupied by or built to be occupied by three or more families t may hereafter be erected, more than three stories in height, occupied having more than fifteen sleeping-rooms above the basement story, and or institution for the care or treatment of individuals, and every build-nstruction or assembly, and every office building five stories or more in
BALCONIES MUST NOT BE I	LESS THAN THREE FEET WIDE.
be less than one inch diameter, with screw nuts and washers not less than five in Top Rails.—The top rail of balcony must be 1½ inch x½ inch wrong walls, and be secured by nuts and 4 inch square washers, at least 3½ inch thick, a Borrow Rails.—Bottom rails must be 1½ inch x 3½ inch wrong trails must go through the studding and be secured on the inside by washers and Fithing-in Bars—The filling-in bars must be not less than ½ inch round of the studding and the studding that the studding the studding that the studding that was the studies of	When brackets are to be put on old houses, the part going through the wall shall not chees square and ½ inch thick. It iron or 1½ inch angle iron ¼ inch thick, and in all cases must go through the ind no top rail shall be connected at angles by the use of cast iron. ½ inch angle iron ½ inch thick, well leaded into the wall. In frame buildings the top nuts as above.
the same width of strings, or % inch round from double rungs, and well rive secured to a bracket or extra cross bar at the bottom. All stairs must have a % FLOORS.—The flooring of balconies must be of wrought from 1½ x % inch three feet apart and riveted at the intersection. The openings for stairways covers	constructed of $\frac{1}{2} \times \frac{3}{2}$ inch wrought fron sides or strings. Steps may be of castiron of sted to the strings. The stairs must be secured to a bracket on top and rest on and be such hand rail of wrought iron, well braced. Slats placed not over $\frac{1}{2}$ inches apart, and secured to iron battens $\frac{1}{2} \times \frac{3}{2}$ inch, not over it in all balconies shall not be less than 20 inches wide and 38 inches long and have no
rungs of wrought iron. In no case shall a drop ladder be more than 12 feet in let brackets.	Il not be less than 14 inclies wide, and shall be made of 1½ x % inch sides and 56 inch night. In no case shall the ends of balconies extend more than nine inches over the
SCUTTLE LADDERS.—Ladders to scuttles shall be constructed in all cases the THE HEIGHT OF RAILING around balconies shall not be less than two feet.	nine inches. Of Buildings if not in accordance with above specifications.

No Fire Escape will be approved by the Superintendent of Buildings if not in accordance with above specifications.

In constructing all balcony fire-escapes, the manufacturer thereof shall securely fasten thereto, in a conspicuous place, a cast-iron plate having suitable raised letters on the same, to read as follows: Notice! Any person placing any incumbrance on this balcony is liable to a penalty of ten dollars and imprisonment for ten days.

5th—That all exterior and division or party walls over fifteen feet high, excepting where such walls are to be finished with cornices, gutters or crown mouldings, shall have parapet walls carried two feet above the roof, and shall be coped with stone, well-burnt terra-cotta or cast iron.

6th—That every building and the tops and sides of every dormer-window thereon shall be covered and roofed with slate, tin, copper or iron, or such other quality of fire-proof roofing as the superintendent of buildings, under his certificate, may authorize.

7th—That all exterior cornices shall be fire proof.

8th—That the stone or brick work of all smoke flues, and the chimney shafts of all furnaces, boilers, bakers' ovens, large cooking ranges and laundry stoves, and all flues used for a similar purpose, shall be at least eight inches in thickness. If there is a cast-shall not be less than four inches in thickness.

9th—That before any iron or steel beam, lintel or girder intended to span an opening over ten feet in length in any building, shall be used for supporting a wall, it shall be inspected, tested and approved as provided by law.

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

NEW BUILDINGS OF 189

City and County of New York, \ss. Leo. Fred Felham the Orchitect of premis hereinafter described, being daily sworp, deposes and says: That was I Buttened who resides at No. 233 Lensy Avance in the City New York in the County of Alex York in the State of Alex York is the owner in fee of all that certain let, pic or pured of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying as being in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gast to the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gast to the City and county of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gast to the City and county of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gast to the City and county of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gast to the City and to the State of 10th Street from the corn formed by the intersection of Least State of 10th Street from the corn formed by the intersection of Least 123. Strence Described 92.3 Strence Deponent further says that the Landburg proposed to be creeted upon the said pronise in accordance with the accompanying described statement in writing of the specifications and plan therefore, will be opecied by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence gas interest 12 as follows: Deponent further says that the Landburg proposed to be creeted upon the said pronise in accordance with the accompanying described statement in writing of the specifications and plan therefore, will be opecied by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence gas further and proposed to be creeted upon the said pronise in accordance with the accompanying described as Alexander for the specifications and plan therefore, will be opecied by or on account of the following person whose full name, residence as Alexander for the specifications and plan therefore, will be opecied by or on account of the following person whose full name, residence as Alexander for the specifications and plan therefore for the specifications and	hereinafter described, being duly sworn deposes and says: That the Dutter who resides at No. 233 Level Avenue in the New York in the State of Lew York , is the owner in fee of all that certain lo or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H God the Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10th theet distant 225.0 feet God from the	City ct, pie
hereinafter described, being duly sworm deposes and says: That Iso. I Duttende who resides at No. 23 3 Lensy Arthurs. In the City New York, in the County of Alw York in the City and the State of It of A., is the owner in fee fall that certain iot, pic or parcet of land, shown on the diagram winexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, tying a being in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gaest 10 March and bounded and described as follows, viz. BECINNING at a point on the South side of 10 thether distant 265.0 feet Gast from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Arthurs + 10 the March 11 the corn formed by the intersection of Second Arthurs + 10 the March 12 thence Described 125.0 to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the Judding proposed to be erected upon the said promisin accordance with the accompanying detailed stalement in writing of the specifications and platterior, will be orecated by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence of the most of places. A Buttenweiser No 233 Kenorf Ark as Clearly and Pelhaam of No. 223 Feffy Arrange as Meetile and Pelhaam of No. 223 Feffy Arrange as Meetile and Applications in the overless where the only person interested in said proposed building Sward and Applications in the overless where the only person interested in said proposed building Sward as Described and Applications in the overless when the before me, this 1 day of April — 1898	hereinafter described, being duly sworn deposes and says: That IND. Dutter who resides at No. 233 Level Dutter in the New York in the Country of Level York in the State of Level York, is the owner in fee of all that certain lo or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying in the City and Country of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H of Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the Louth side of 10 theet from the distant 225.0 feet from the	City ct, pie
hereinafter described, being duly sworm deposes and says: That Isl. Duttende who resides at No. 233 Lensy Workers in the City New York. In the County of Alw York in the State of Isl Work, is the owner in fee fall that certain lot, pic or parcel of land, shown on the disgram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, tying a bring in the City and County of New York, known and described as follows, viz: IEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10th Sheet from the corn jorned by the intersection of Second Arrune + 10th St. Trunning thence Southerly 92.3 thence Castally 25.0" thence Castally 25.0" thence Disstrily 15.0" to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the Jucks of proposed to be creeked upon the said promisin accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plat therefore, will be orected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interestor, will be orected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interestors. On as fillows: As Clevrel No. 233 Kenory Arrange as Mechaller and Applications in the oriented whele these arrange for only person interested in said proposed backleding. Swarn to before me, this 1" day of April — 1898	hereinafter described, being duly sworn deposes and says: That IV. Dutted who resides at No. 233 Level Avenue in the New York in the State of Level for in the Country of Level for in the State of Level for in the State of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying in the City and Country of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H for the Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the Louth side of 10 theet from the distant 215.0 feet form the	City ct, pie
who resides at No. 2332 Level Arbure in the City Alw fork in the Country of Alw Jork in the State of Men fork is the owner in fee wall that certain lot, pic or parcel of land, shown on the disagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying as being in the City and Country of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H Gazel O' Stelet, and bounded and described as follows, viz. BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10th theeth distant 215.0 feet Gast from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Arburel + 10th th. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Casterly 25.0 thence Hosterly 25.0 thence Described y 2.3 thence Toutherly 92.3 The specifications and plant of the specifications and plant	who resides at No. 2332 enough While in the New York, in the Country of Mew York, known and designated as No. 2/H & Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 the Street from the distant from the	ot, pie
who resides at No. 233 Level Whene in the City New Jork in the Country of Alex Jork in the State of level Jork is the somer in fee wall that certain lot, pie or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying a being in the City and Country of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gaze 10 The State of low and country of New York, known and designated as follows, viz. BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 theth distant less of feet from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Armel + 10 theth running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Casterly 25.0 thence Troutherly 92.3 thence Restauly 25.0 to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further suys that the Southern proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and pla therefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest of an southerness. No 233 Kenney Are as Currey As Currey No. as Level Area Pelham J. No 23 Toffe Armed as Currey No. as Level Area Pelham J. No 23 Toffe Armed Applications in the original and the original mellshalf No. see No. Sworn to before me, this 1. day of April — 1898	who resides at No. 2333 electron and the Country of the State of the City and Country of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H state of the Stat	ot, pie
in the State of New Jork in the Country of Alew Jork in the State of New Jork in the State of New Jork in the Country of New Jork, known and designated as No 2/14 Gares being in the City and Country of New York, known and designated as No 2/14 Gares 16 The Street and bounded and described as follows, viz.: DEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 the Street distant 2650 feet Gast from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Minute 4/10 the Street from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Minute 4/10 the Street from the corn thence Southerly 92.3 thence Thortherly 92.3 thence Will be point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the failed proposed to be erected upon the said promise in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platterefor, will be creded by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence was follows: Jos. A. Bulleweiser No 233 Renorf Are as Currel as Alebertary and Applications in the proposed by the specification and applications in the proposed subthered and applications in the proposed by Gastelland as placed by or on account of the following person interested in said proposed building subthered and applications in the proposed building subthered and applications in the proposed building. Sworn to before me, this 1 in day of April 1888	in the State of less form, in the County of less form or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H for the Steel and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 theet from the distant 225.0 feet from the	ot, pie
in the State of State of State of State on the State of State on the State of State	in the State of	ot, pie
in the State of Ment for , is the owner in fee brill that certain iot, pic or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed heroto and made a part hereof, situate, lying as boting in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/14 Gast 10 th Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the Streeth side of 10 th Streeth distant 215.0 feet Gast from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Armel 7/0 th St., running thence. Southerly 92.3 thence Dasterly 25.0" thence Therefore, and be erected upon the said premision accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plattery or, will be creeked by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. In sofollows: No. 233 Lenvy Ark as Currel as Architech and Applications in the overless and plate as Architech and Applications in the overless as Architech and Applications in the overless as Architech and Applications in the overless as the only person interested in said proposed Soulding. Sworn to before me, this 1.	in the State of	
in the State of Series Series Series Series State of Series State of Series Ser	in the State of	
or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying a being in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H Gash. O'T. Shelet., and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 theeth distant. 265.0 feet. Gash from the corn jorned by the intersection of Alcond Arrived 71.3. Trunning thence. Southerly 92.3. thence. Destroy 92.3. thence. Northerly 92.3. thence. Northerly 92.3. thence I besterly 18.6." to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further suys that the facility proposed to be erected upon the said premise in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plattersfor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest 12 ns follows: You A Buttlewelseer. No 23.3 Levery Arra as Alconder and Pelham of No. 20.3 fells Arravel as Alconder and Applications in the orionest with the orionest and applications in the orionest with the orionest with the orionest and applications in the orionest with the orionest as a poing the only person interested in said proposed Sciences as Sworn to before me, this 1 day of April 1898.	or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/H for the Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 the from the distant 225.0 feet	
being in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/4 Gast 10 The Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 theth distant 265.0 feet Gast from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Arrunel +10 th. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Rostharly	being in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/4 & Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 to the distant 225.0 feet & ash from the	ng a
being in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/4 Gast 10 These and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 theeth distant 265.0 feet Gast from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Arrune +10 th. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Thereby 92.3	being in the City and County of New York, known and designated as No. 2/4 & Street, and bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 the from the	ng a
BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 theth distant 125.0 feet Gast from the corr formed by the intersection of Second Arrunel +10 the st. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Deponent further says that the Soulday proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and pla therefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. A as follows: Joe, A. Buttinweiser No 233 Lenoy Are as Architect and Applications in the following between the said premi as Architect and Applications in the owners as Architect and Applications in the owners where of the following person whose full name residence as Architect and Applications in the owners as Architect and Applications in the owners where of the only person interested in said proposed Accidence No. as being the only person interested in said proposed Accidence and applications of Accidence No. Sworn to before me, this 1 the day of April 1888	BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 thether distant 225.0 feet feet	cep
BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 theth distant 125.0 feet Gast from the corr formed by the intersection of Second Arrunel +10 the st. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Deponent further says that the Soulday proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and pla therefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. A as follows: Joe, A. Buttinweiser No 233 Lenoy Are as Architect and Applications in the following between the said premi as Architect and Applications in the owners as Architect and Applications in the owners where of the following person whose full name residence as Architect and Applications in the owners as Architect and Applications in the owners where of the only person interested in said proposed Accidence No. as being the only person interested in said proposed Accidence and applications of Accidence No. Sworn to before me, this 1 the day of April 1888	BEGINNING at a point on the South side of 10 thether distant 225.0 feet feet	
distant 26.0 feet Gast from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Agenue 7 10 th. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Easterly 25.0" thence Westerly 92.3 thence Westerly 92.3 thence Westerly 92.3 thence Easterly 25.0" thence Westerly 92.3 thence Easterly 25.0" thence Westerly 92.3 thence Easterly 92.3 thence	alistant 225.0 feet East from the	
distant 265.0 feet East from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Arthure 710 th. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Easterly 25.0 thence Westerly 92.3 thence Westerly 95.0 to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further suys that the facility proposed to be crected upon the said premi. in accordance will the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platiterefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. 2 ns follows: No. as Current Pelham 9, No. 233 February Art as Architect and applications in the orionest as Architect and applications in the orionest askenalf No. as being the only person interested in said proposed building. Sworn to before me, this 1 in day of April 1888	distant 225.0 feet East from the	
distant 265.0 feet East from the corn formed by the intersection of Second Arthure 710 th. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Easterly 25.0 thence Westerly 92.3 thence Westerly 95.0 to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further suys that the facility proposed to be crected upon the said premi. in accordance will the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platiterefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. 2 ns follows: No. as Current Pelham 9, No. 233 February Art as Architect and applications in the orionest as Architect and applications in the orionest askenalf No. as being the only person interested in said proposed building. Sworn to before me, this 1 in day of April 1888	distant 225.0 feet East from the	
formed by the intersection of Second Avenue 7/0 the . running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Desterly 25.0" thence Desterly 25.0" to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the Southerly proposed to be erected upon the said premis in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest is as follows: Jos. L. Buttlemweiser No 233 Lewory Are as Currely as Currel No. 233 Lewory Are as Architect and applications in the owners where the plane and applications in the owners where the plane and applications in the owners where the owners where the plane are a proposed from the owners as when the owners where the owners where the owners are the plane as the owners as the owners are the owners as the owners as the owners are the owners are the owners as the owners are the owners are the owners as the owners are the owners as the owners are	1. 1 0 1. 1.	enconnec.
formed by the intersection of Second Avenue 7/0 th. running thence Southerly 92.3 thence Desterly 25.0" thence Desterly 25.0" to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the Southerly proposed to be erected upon the said premi. in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherfor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. As as follows: Jos. L. Buttlemveiser No 233 Lewoy Are as Civille When I No 203 Tifth Avenue as Architect and applications in the owners as the left where the plane and applications in the owners as left of the order of the following person will the owners as left of the order of the following the file where the plane and applications in the owners as left of the order of the order of the following the only person interested in said proposed Audding Sworn to before me, this 1.00 Sworn to before me,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
thence Casterly 25.0" thence Hortherly 92.3 thence Hosterly 92.3	formed by the intersection of Second avenue \$ 10 to the	corr
thence Casterly 25.0" thence Hortherly 92.3 thence Hosterly 92.3	for mow of the their section of	_
thence Northerly 25.0" thence Rortherly 92.3 thence Obstrby 25.0" to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the facility proposed to be erected upon the said premi. in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. S. as follows: No. 233 Lewer Are as Current No. 233 Lewer Are as Current Are not plann of No. 233 Lewer Are as Current Are not plann of No. 233 Lewer Are as Current Are not plann of No. 233 Lewer Are as Current Are not plann of No. 233 Lewer Are as Current as Current Are not plann of No. 233 Lewer Are as Current as Current Are not plann of No. 233 Lewer Are as Current and Applications in the overland as Current Are not person interested in said proposed Curleting Sworn to before me, this 1 in day of April — 1888		
thence Northealy 25.0" thence Rosterly 92.3 thence Obstarly 15.0" to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the facility proposed to be erected upon the said premi. in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person , whose full name , residence and interest 12 as follows: No. 233 Lewer Are as Currer No. 233 Lewer Are as Currer Are as Curr	running thence Southerly 92.3	
thence Sesterly 92.3 thence Sesterly 25.6" to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further suys that the Sauldry proposed to be erected upon the said premi. in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest of as follows: No. 233 Lenvy Are as Chorel Buttenveiser No. 233 Lenvy Are as Chorel Pelham of No. 213 Tiff Arryal as Architech and Subscript the file these plans and applications in the orioner as being the only person interested in said proposed building. Sworn to before me, this 1 day of April 1888	2 + 1 "	
thence to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the factory proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be erected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest of as follows: No. 233 Lenvy Are as Cwell No. 303 Fifth Avenue as Architech and Authorysed the file these plans and applications up the owners as being the only person interested in said proposed Analogy. Sworn to before me, this 1 day of April — 1898;	thence Casterly 23.0	330703175
thence to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the factory proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be erected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest of as follows: No. 233 Lenvy Are as Current Pelham of No. 233 Fifth Avenue as Current and Celham of No. 233 Fifth Avenue as Architect and authorized the file these planes and applications in the owner as being the only person interested in said proposed Accelhange. Sworn to before me, this indicated the said proposed Accelhange. Sworn to before me, this indicated as a point of the only person interested in said proposed Accelhange.	norther le 92 3	
to the point or place of beginning. Deponent further says that the Jack proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest of the following person, whose full name, residence are interest. Buttenweisels to 433 Lenoy Are as Clarify No. as Clarify No. as Architect and authorized to file these plans and applications in the orioner as being the only person interested in said proposed landing. Sworn to before me, this indicated the said proposed landing.		
Deponent further says that the facility proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. As as follows: No. 233 Kenvy Are as Current Delham for No. 203 Tifth Arrange as Architect and Authorized to file these plans and applications in the oroner as Chalf		
Deponent further says that the foundary proposed to be erected upon the said premi in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest is as follows: No. 233 Lenvy Are as Current Pelham of No. 203 Tifth Arrange as Architect and Applications will the orioners as being the only person interested in said proposed Including Sworn to before me, this 1 1898 Applications of the specifications and proposed and proposed again to before me, this 1 1898 Applications of the said proposed of the said proposed again to before me, this 1 1898 Applications and proposed to the said proposed of the said proposed again to before me, this 1 1898 Applications and proposed to the said proposed of the said proposed again to before me, this 1 1898 Applications and proposed to the said proposed		
in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plat therefor, will be erected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest is as follows: De	to the point or place of beginning.	
in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plat therefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest is as follows: Dec. K. Buttleweiser No 233 Kenry Are as Curily No 233 Kenry Are as Curily No 233 Kenry Are as Curily No 233 Fifth Are as Architect and Authorized to file these plane and applications in the orioners as being the only person interested in said proposed for sulding Sworn to before me, this Sworn to before me, this April - 1898 April - 189		
in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and platherefor, will be crected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest. Is as follows: Jos. K. Buttenweises No 233 Lenoy Ave as Covered Pelham of No. 203 Tifth Averaged as Architech and Authorized to file these plans and Applications into the orioners as being the only person interested in said proposed Sciences and of April — 1898) Sworn to before me, this day of April — 1898)		remi
therefor, will be erected by or on account of the following person, whose full name, residence and interest is as follows: Jos. L. Buttleweiser No 233 Lenoy Are as Curily No. 303 Fifth Arrange as Architech and Authorized to file these plans and applications in the orioners as being the only person interested in said proposed Sudding Sworn to before me, this 1 in day of April — 1898	in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and	l pla
and interest is as follows: Jos. L. Buttenweiser No 233 Lenoy Are as Curler No. No. as Vichelet am Authorized to file these plans and applications in the oconer asbehalf No. as being the only person interested in said proposed brulding Sworn to before me, this / day of April — 1898;	therefor, will be erected by or on account of the following person , whose full name , resid	ence
as Curle No. as Jes Fred Pelham J. No. 203 Fifth Avenue as Architech and applications in the vioner as being the only person interested in said proposed building Sworn to before me, this 1 day of April — 1898	and interest as follows:	
as Curle No. as Jes Fred Pelham J. No. 203 Fifth Avenue as Architech and applications in the vioner as being the only person interested in said proposed building Sworn to before me, this 1 day of April — 1898	10 40 4	
as Sechetich and Authorized to file these plans and applications in the original whether the original solehalf as Michitich and Applications in the original solehalf No. as being the only person interested in said proposed Mulding Sworn to before me, this 1 the day of April — 1898.	Jos. A. Sullenweiser No 233 Lenor are	0
as Sechetich and Authorized to file these plans and applications in the original whether the original solehalf as Michitich and Applications in the original solehalf No. as being the only person interested in said proposed Mulding Sworn to before me, this 1 the day of April — 1898.	as Cunel	
as Crebited and Authorized to file these plans and applications in the orioners as being the only person interested in said proposed building. Sworn to before me, this 1 independent of the said proposed building.		0.00
as Michitich am Authorged to file these plans and applications in the orioner asbehalf No. as being the only person interested in said proposed building Sworn to before me, this / day of April - 1898.		
as Michitich am Authorged to file these plans and applications in the orioners as where the sevenes wh	$as_{\gamma} = 0$	*********
as Michitich am Authorged to file these plans and applications in the orioners as where the sevenes wh	Les Fred Pelham O va An 3 Filth avenue	10
such as and applications in the owners as the self as the only person interested in said proposed fruitding. Sworn to before me, this self again of april - 1898.		
as	as ourneer an authorized to file thes	e
as	plans and applications in the own	en
as	whehalf	The States
as		7.00
Sworn to before me, this day of April — 1898	\mathcal{N}_{o}	
Sworn to before me, this day of April — 1898	as	*****
Sworn to before me, this day of April — 1898	\mathcal{W}_{α}	
Sworn to before me, this day of April — 1898.		
Sworn to before me, this / day of April - 1898	as	********
Sworn to before me, this day of april - 1898	being the only person interested in said proposed frulding	,
day of april - 1898	ale	********
day of april - 1898	Sworn to before me, this	1
		-0-
Cot Cod II		
1/8 Fen J. ONErres	Notary Public Tief & 57	
Notary Public Til Co 57	71 + 2010 500 10	
Motor Vuble ley to	Motory Vubue wy to	

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I,

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

5.00

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

BLOCK	451		LOT. 17	Z		1-	4	()	6	
ZONIN	G: U	SE DI	ST Residence) 5054	E 5 5	1	=1-		00	>
	н	EIGH'	r dist. 1½ ~					-	1300	46.0
			DIST. B					9	7.	
	A	KEA .	DIS I	0	- 1 4		DO	NOT I		- 173x - 13
				200	_					N THIS SPACE
LOCAT	TON?	214 в	Ast 10th Sty House Nu	reet, SS mber, Street,	Distar	ce fro	ast m Nea	of 2r rest Cor	nd Av	enue, <u>Manhattan</u> Borough
Initial fee	payme	nt—An	ount \$	JUL-12-5	7	306	191	st Rece	្វ ្	57 FII
Date	ŧ						C	Cashier	•••••	
2nd paym	ent of fe	ee to be	gollected before a p	ermit is issu	ed_ A	moun	+ &	17	00	(22-1)
Verified b	3	./ :	J = I I						J 7	26/10
	9	′ /	11	ally-26-50	1	725	Dat	e	7 77	23 FID ;
2nd Recei	pt No		Date				Cas	hier		
Examine	D AND	Recomi	VENDED			_				
				19						
Approven				10						Examiner.
APPROVED				19	*****				••••••	Borough Superintendent.
							_	-		
(2) Any Is bu (3) Use:	other bi ilding o and Occ OTE—I	uildings on front cupancy f a mult	on lot or permit go or rear of lot? Class iple dwelling, author	front front A " O . rization of ov	nė? I. . T.	λ	no n u	****	*	proof (
STORY	EX	ISTING	LEGAL USE	PROPOSED OCCUPANCY						
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD		of Per		APTS.	Rooms	Use
cellar			storage		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
lst	2	6	stores & ap	t.s	N		-			, 4(c.57)
2nd	4	12	apts.			9—	_			
3 t d	4	12	19				C_	H		Sec.
4th	4	12	Ŋ	nd O	7/10	lin	h	_A	N S	N.
5 t h	4	12	11_		ı.i.				-01	The state of the s
6th	4	12	TÎ .		-21	7			-	
				1.5.1111	12	سال	CONTRACTOR OF STREET		-	7
•			1 5/5 (17 176	11-11		-		-	
			117 124 1					-	-	Examined for state
			, ·		-	-	-			work only. No other factor considered
-				-		-				//
		1	1	ll .	Į.	1	l.	1	E	UEI

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered: Erect enclosures for new toilet rooms all floors. (5) Size of Existing Building: At street level feet front feet deep feet rear At typical floor level feet front feet deep feet rear Height1 (6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information: At street level feet front feet deep feet rear At typical floor level feet front change feet deep feet rear Height1 Area² of Building as Altered: At street level sq. ft. Total floor area2 difional Cubic Contents4 Total Height³ cu. ft. (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration:5 including cost of plubbing Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension: (8) Is Application made to remove violations? Yes If Yes, State Violation Numbers inadequate toilets (9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following: Character of soil Bearing capacity (10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.) Public sewer (11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? V (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per ft.

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet. Deposit: \$ Fee:\$ Total: \$ Paid 19 Document No. . Cashier

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier

feet.

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

[&]quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue New York 57

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George 1, S. I.

AMENDMENT

QUEENS
120-55 Queens Blvd.
Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

DEPT OF BUT DINGS NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and miled in TRIPLICATE

P. & D. ALT. APPLICATION No. 995 1957 BLOCKED ASLOT 18	¥
(N. B., Alt., Elev., etc.) LOCATION 214 E. 10th St., S.S. 225'- E. of 2nd Ave., Manhattan	
House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough	#1
Date July 22 19 58	<u>}</u>
Application is hereby made to the Borough Superintendent for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation than the superintendent to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement therein contained.	s
therein contained.	
Applicant Sidney & Gerald M. Daub Signature 65 Nassau Street, N.Y. 38	<u>~</u>
AddressAddress	
PLUMBING:	
In place of the flushometers, low down tanks will be	
installed.	
The existing water-closets in the public halls will remain.	
The new water-closets in the rear east apartments will not	
be installed.	
New water-closet will be installed in the 1st floor west sto	re.
	10.
e u s	
Estimated Cost: This Amendment \$ Fee Required \$ Verified by	
Fee Paid	P.T.
Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continu over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements the bottom of the page can be considered.	:d at
Examined and Recommended 9/23 1058 William Mauon	
APPROVED 19 Examiner	
Borough Superintendent	13

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Man

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN
Municipal Bldg.,
New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn I

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

		PE	RM I				
PERMIT No	973	19 58	ALT. ELEV.	Application 1		995	19 57
LOCATION 214	. 10th St.,					Man.	
			BLOC	K 451	LOT	1	8
FEES PAID FOR							
NOTE—Trees in street notification ma	s fronting on site ar de to that Departme	e under jurisd ent at least 48	iction of De hours prior	partment of Park to commenceme	s. They must be nt of work.	protected ar	ıd written
Permit must be obuilding line.	obtained from Borou	gh President's	Office for	Material Storage,	Hoist or Mixin	g Machines	beyond the
_			New	York City	May 26		19 58
To the Borough Superi Application is h	ereby made for a F	PERMIT to	perform th	e Entire	except Der	nolitio	n
	work descril	oed in the abo	ove numbe	red application	and the accom	panying pl	ans. If no
work is performed wit by law; and the applic and with the provision	thin one year from cant agrees to com	the time of ply with all	issuance, provisions	this permit sho of the Buildin	all expire by l	imitation a City of l	s provided New York
secured in accordance	_			_			
	State Ins.	Fund Y -	159-74	4 Exp. 2/	7/59		
contractor must file a commenced by this sub No certificate of supervised by a Licentat least ten years' expessive supervision, as required Name and addr. Name D. Plotki	o-contractor until her occupancy will sed Architect, or a crience, acceptable by Section 2.1.3.7 tess of person desi	orkmen's comis certificate be issued ur a Professiona to the Borou of the Build gnated for t	npensation has been aless the coll Engineer agh Superi ing Code. his superv Address	covering his p submitted and a construction wo r, or by a Sup ntendent. An ar- ision is as follows.	articular work. approved by thi rk covered by serintendent of ffidavit shall be ws:	No work is department this perm Construction filed indice	k is to be ent. nit will be on, having cating such
State and City of No County of	EW YORK Ss.:	D. Ploti	in	Typewrite Name of	Applicant		***************************************
being duly sworn, depoin the Borough of in the State of owner in fee of all thapplication and made a New York aforesaid, a work proposed to be ing plans is duly authorized.	Man. NY , nat certain lot, piece part thereof, situate and known and decodered done upon the sa	in the Cit that he is on the ce or parcel te, lying and signated as I	at Number y of NY contrac of land, being in the Number	tor for the shown on the se Borough of 214 E. 10t and therein in ance with the a	Sth St., in the County of the diagram anner Man. Sh St., more particular approved applications.	f NY xed to the	e approved , City of d; that the
and that D. Plotown said work set forth it tained are true to depo	er n the approved a nent's own knowled	dge.			is duly authorapplication for	a permit	to perform
S 4- 1-f 41		(SIGN HE	RE)		Liver L		***************************************
Sworn to before me, the		1					
day or			ß	الم المساوة المساوة المساولة الم	8.7 1 5		
Notary Public or Co	mmissioner of Deeds			AFFINE	السائلة المالم		
of the	nd the accompanyin	men's Comp	ensation I	aw to permit	s he wy see	d for the p	performance
Approved		19	16		Borough Super BOROUGH S	intendent SUPERINTENDE	